| State of New Mexico Office District Dis | | | | | 1, | | |
|--|--|-----------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------|
| Digner Co. St. Form C. St. | Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District | State | of Now A | 4 : - | 1980 | | |
| Description Siles of Person Residence (Completions) Sunday Process Seed on 2015 South Pacheco Sunday Process Seed on 2015 South Pacheco Sunday Process Seed on 2015 South Pacheco Sunta Fr. MN 87505 SUNDAY NOTICE THE FORM FOR PROPRISATION DIVLISION DO NOTICE THE FORM FOR PROPRISATION OF PROPRISATI | District 1 | | | | S. A. | | |
| 381 South First, Ancies, NA 197210 Disting III. 2040 South Packeco Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Sunday Packeco Santa Fe, NM 87505 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS. CONSIDER THE FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DEBLE, OR TO DEFENS OR PILLG BACK TO A PROPOSALS). 1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gast Well Sunder Proposed of Operator OXY USA Inc. 1. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report of Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REPORT STORE PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CASING TEST AND COMPLETION COMPLETION | 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 District II | | | | WELL API NO | Revised Ma | ırch 25, 1999 |
| 100 KB BRADOR Rd. AIRCR. SM 87410 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505 STATE SEE 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 1. Sunday Notices and Reports on Well. 1. Sunday Notices | 811 South First, Artesia. NM 87210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION | | | | 3 | 0-015- 3096 | રછ |
| 2019 South Pacheco, State Pe, MM 3705 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELL.S SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELL.S ON DOT USE THIS SOUM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEFER OR REJUG BACK TO A PROPOSALS. 100 NOTI USE THIS SOUM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEFER OR REJUG BACK TO A PROPOSALS. 11. Type of Well: Oil Well | 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 2040 South Pacheco | | | | 3. Indicate Type | e of Lease | |
| DON NOT USE THIS SORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A PROPOSALS. TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A PROPOSALS. TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A PROPOSALS. 1. Type of Well: Oil Well | 3010 B | | | | | | |
| DONOT USE THIS PORM FOR PROPERALS TO DRILL OR TO DEFERNOR PLUG BACK TO A DEFERNOR USE TAPPLICATION FOR PERMIT (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH DONOT WELL Gay Well | SUNDRY NOTIC | 'ES AND REPORTS | ONLUCE | | V- | 1-308P | |
| PROPOSALS) PROPOSALS Casy Well | TO THE LOSE LITTS PURM FUR DUTIONS | AICTO DDIII on | _ | | 7. Lease Name | or Unit Agreem | ent Name: |
| Other Casy Well Casy Other | PROPOSALS.) | THON FOR PERMIT" (FO | ORM C-101) I | FOR SUCH | | -1 1 | |
| 2. Name of Operator OXY USA Inc. 3. Address of Operator P.O. BOX 50250 MIDLAND, TX 79710-0250 9. Pool name or Wildcat 4. Well Location Unit Letter H : 1500 feet from the North line and GOO feet from the East line Section A Township 20 S Range ATE NMPM EDDY County 10. Elevation (Show whether DR REB RT GR. etc.) 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS ABANDON ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS PLUG AND ABANDONMENT COMMENT OF CHERT JOB OTHER: 12. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all perinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompilation. Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 APPROVED BY AUGUST 1980 AUGUST | OH W/ 11 [7] | 7 04- | | | OXX BIS 170 | uss State | e |
| 3. Address of Operator P.O. BOX 50250 MIDLAND, TX 79710-0250 9. Pool name or Wildcat Unit Letter H | | 9 Other | | | | | |
| 4. Well Location Unit Letter Location | OXY USA | Inc. | | 16696 | 8. Well No. | | |
| Unit Letter H : Soc feet from the North line and 660 feet from the East line Section 21 Township 20'S Range 27E NMPM EDDY County 10. Elevation (Show whether DR. RKB. RT. GR. etc.) 32-31 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice. Report or Other Data SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDON COMPLETION SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompilation. Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 2500 Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 CRICKLAND MACHINE COMPLETION COMPLETION SUPERVIPOR. APPPROVED BY AUG. 7 2000 | or operator | 50250 MIDLAND | TV 50- | | 9. Pool name or | Wildcat | |
| Unit Letter H : 500 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the East line Section 21 Township 205 Range 27E NMPM EDDY County 10. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice. Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMPLETION CEMENT JOB PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPLETION CEMENT JOB OTHER: 12. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompilation. Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 25100 Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 CRICINAL SIGNED BY TIM W. SUM DISTRICT II SUPERVIPOR. APPPROVED BY | 4. Well Location | 30230 MIDLAND | , 1X 7971 | 0-0250 | Undes - Avel | | 10W |
| Section A Township A Sange Township A Sa | Unit Letter H | ~ | | , | | | |
| Township 20 S Range TE NMPM EDDY County | | 506 feet from th | e Nort | L line and L | feet fro | om the East | line |
| 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice. Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: 12. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompilation. Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE Completions Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 County 32-5County Analyst Date County No. 915-685-5717 AUG 7 2000 | | Township | los r | ange スファ | NIMPL - | | |
| 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: 12. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompilation. Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 25 00 Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 This space for State use) CRIGINAL SIGNED BY TIM W. GUM BISTRICT II SUPERVISOR. APPPROVED BY | | 10. Elevation (Show | whether D | R, RKB, RT, GR, etc | c.) | JDY | County |
| PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. ALTERING CASING COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. COMMENCE DRILLING | | 7 | 3 C 1 | | | | |
| TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. ALTERING CASING COMMENT ALTERING CASING COMMENT ALTERING CASING COMMENT ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENT ABANDON CASING TEST AND CASING TEST AND CASING TEST AND COMPLETION COMPLETION COMPLETION COMPLETION COMPLETION COMPLETION CASING TEST AND CASING TEST AND CASING TEST AND COMPLETION COMPLETION COMPLETION COMPLETION CASING TEST AND CASING TES | NOTICE OF INT | ENTION TO: | ndicate in | ature of Notice, I | Report or Other | Data | |
| TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING CASING TEST AND CASING TE | PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK | PLUG AND ABANDO | N 🔲 | REMEDIAL WORK | SEQUENT RE | | |
| PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPLETION CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: OTHER: Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 APPPROVED BY AUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER: CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: OTHER: CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: CHARACTER CASING ABANDONMENT ABANDONMENT CHARACTER CASING ABANDONMENT CHARACTER CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB ABANDONMENT JOB CASING TEST AND CEMEN | TEMPORARILY ABANDON 🔲 (| CHANGE PLANS | | | | | ASING [_] |
| OTHER: OTHER: Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompilation. Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST Telephone No. 915-685-5717 CRIGINAL SIGNED BY TIM W. GUM DISTRICT II SUPERVIPOR AUG 7 2000 | DI II : 0.0 | | | } | - | PLUG AND | |
| OTHER: 12. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompilation. See other Side I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST Telephone No. 915-685-5717 Telephone No. 915-685-5717 AUG 7 2000 APPPROVED BY | · | | | CASING TEST AN | D 🔀 | , ID, II 4D O I 4IVID | 21N |
| I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 125 00 Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 Telephone No. 915-685-5717 APPPROVED BY AUG. 7 2000 | | | | 071.5 | | | |
| Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 Type or State use) CRIGINAL SIGNED BY TIM W. GUM DISTRICT II SUPERVICE APPPROVED BY AUG 7 2000 | 12. Describe proposed or completed | operations. (Clearly | State all per | | | | |
| I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 PISTRICT II SUPERVICE AND THE SIGNATURE THE PROVED BY | of starting any proposed work). S | EE RULE 1103. For | r Multiple C | Completions: Attach | ve pertinent dates, | including estima | ated date |
| Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 APPPROVED BY AUG 7 2000 | or recompliation. | | | | wonoore diagram | or proposed con | apletion |
| Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 APPPROVED BY AUG 7 2000 | | | | | | | |
| Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 APPPROVED BY AUG 7 2000 | | | | | | | |
| Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 APPPROVED BY AUG 7 2000 | | | | | - 19-1-99 | # | |
| Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 APPPROVED BY AUG 7 2000 | | | | | *2 Q | | |
| Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. SIGNATURE TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 APPPROVED BY AUG 7 2000 | | _ | | | 7 | 36 | |
| TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 7 25 00 Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 APPPROVED BY TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 7 25 00 AUG 7 2000 | | See oth | ver s | , de | | J. S. | |
| TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 7 25 00 Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 APPPROVED BY TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 7 25 00 AUG 7 2000 | | | | | | | |
| TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 7 25 00 Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 APPPROVED BY TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 7 25 00 AUG 7 2000 | | | | | | | |
| TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 7 25 00 Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 APPPROVED BY TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 7 25 00 AUG 7 2000 | | | | | | | |
| TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 7 25 00 Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 APPPROVED BY TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 7 25 00 AUG 7 2000 | | | | | | | |
| TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 7 25 00 Type or print name DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 APPPROVED BY TITLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 7 25 00 AUG 7 2000 | I hereby certify that the information about | Ove is true and are ! | | | | | |
| Type or print name (This space for State use) APPPROVED BY DATE 725 00 REGULATORY ANALYST Telephone No. 915-685-5717 AUG 7 2000 | SICNATURE OF THE | is true and compl | ete to the be | est of my knowledge | and belief. | | |
| Type or print name (This space for State use) APPPROVED BY DAVID STEWART Telephone No. 915-685-5717 AUG 7 2000 | SIGNATURE Vm SM | | _TITLE | REGULATORY AT | NALYST | DATE TISE | 100 |
| (This space for State use) CRIGINAL SIGNED BY TIM W. GUM DISTRICT II SUPERVISOR APPPROVED BY AUG 7 2000 | Type or print name DAVID | STEWART | | | | | 130 |
| APPPROVED BY APPPROVED BY APPROVED BY AUG 7 2000 | (This space for State use) CRIGIN | L SIGNED BY TIM | W. SUM | T | elephone No. 915- | 585-5717 | |
| Conditions of approval, if any: DATE DATE | nietric | t II supervisor | | | | Alic | 7 2000 |
| 11 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Conditions of approval, if any: | <u>IDGN</u> | TITLE | | | DATE | |

ATTACHMENT C-103
OXY USA INC.
OXY BIG HOSS STATE #1
SEC 21 T20S R27E
EDDY COUNTY, NM

NOTIFIED NMOCD 6/22/00, MIRU UTI #308, SPUD WELL @ 2300hrs MDT 6/22/00. DRILL 17-1/2" HOLE DRILL TO TD @ 625', 6/23/00. RIH W/ 13-3/8" 48# H40 CSG & SET @ 625'. M&P 357sx 35:65 POZ/C W/ 6% BENTONITE + 2% $CaCl_2$ + 5#/sx GILSONITE FOLLOWED BY 200sx CL C W/ 2% $CaCl_2$, DISP W/ FW, PLUG DOWN 6/23/00, CIRCULATE 141sx CMT TO PIT, WOC-6hrs. NMOCD NOTIFIED, BUT DID NOT WITNESS. CUT OFF CASING, WELD ON STARTING HEAD, TEST TO 500#, OK. NU BOP & TEST BLIND RAMS & CASING TO 500#, OK. TEST PIPE RAMS & HYDRIL TO 500#, OK. TOTAL WOC-18hrs. RIH & TAG, DRILL OUT & DRILL AHEAD 6/24/00.

DRILL 12-1/4" HOLE TO TD @ 3022', 6/27/00, CHC. RIH W/ 9-5/8" 36# CSG & SET @ 3022'. M&P 800sx 35:65 POZ/C W/ 6% BENTONITE + 1% CaCl₂ + 5#/sx GILSONITE FOLLOWED BY 200sx Cl C CMT W/ 2% CaCl₂, DISP W/ FW, PLUG DOWN 6/27/00, CIRCULATED 257sx TO PIT, WOC-8hrs. CUT OFF CSG & INSTALL B SEC, TEST TO 2000#, OK. NU BOP & CHOKE MANIFOLD, TEST BLIND RAMS, PIPE RAMS, CHOKE LINES, CHOKE MANIFOLD AND SAFETY VALVES TO 5000#, OK. TEST HYDRIL, MUD LINES AND CSG TO 2500#, OK. TOTAL WOC-18hrs. RIH, DO CMT & SHOE, DRILL NEW FORMATION, TEST CSG, OK. NMOCD NOTIFIED OF CSG/CMT JOB BUT DID NOT WITNESS. DRILL AHEAD 6/28/00.

DRILL 8-3/4" HOLE TO 11000' 7/20/00, CIRC HOLE. RIH W/ OH LOGS, POOH. RIH W/ 5-1/2" 17# CSG & SET @ 10099'. M&P 770sx 15:61:11 POZ/C/CSE W/ .7% FL-52 + .7% FL-25 + 8#/sx GILSONITE FOLLOWED BY 75sx Cl C W/ + .7% FL-25, DISP W/ 2% KCLW, PLUG DOWN 7/22/00. CEMENT DID NOT CIRCULATE, CALC TOC @ 8000', WOC. NMOCD WAS NOTIFIED BUT DID NOT WITNESS. ND BOP, SET SLIPS & CUT CSG. JET & CLEAN PITS, RELEASE RIG @ 1600hrs MDT 7/23/00. SI WOCU.